## 507206807 03/30/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7253659

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC,	AS ADMINIS	TRATIVE AGENT	03/28/2022				
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	ORCHARD HILL MEMORIAL PARK, LLC						
Street Address:	187 ROUT	7 ROUTE 94					
City:	LAFAYETT	LAFAYETTE					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	07848						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2						
Property Type		Number	1				
Patent Number: 88		4141					
Patent Number:	870	17526					
	<b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 312	<b>e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 7646944 aloney@KSLaw.com					
Correspondent Name:		IOTHY MALONEY					
Address Line 1:			ORTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3800				
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		C/M#: 24080.515015					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TIMOTHY MALONEY					
SIGNATURE:		/Timothy Maloney/					
DATE SIGNED:		03/30/2022					
(Executed)#page1.tif		ecurity Interest in Patents - Orchard					
source=Termination and   (Executed)#page2.tif	Release of S	ecurity Interest in Patents - Orchard	Hill Memorial Park, LLC				
source-Termination and	Release of S	ecurity Interest in Patents - Orchard	Hill Memorial Park 11 C				

## **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of March 28, 2022 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Golub Capital LLC, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Orchard Hill Memorial Park, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Grantor, Administrative Agent, and other parties thereto, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Loan Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Patents, including the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Administrative Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 27, 2021 at Reel 057933 Frame 0016.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Loan Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

**SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

**SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Loan Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

(a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and

(b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

**SECTION 3**. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

 $114054 \verb+\000017\+\4841-\+\8578-\+\4318.\+\1$ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Loan Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

Contrast of the second By: 🖉

Name: Marc C. Robinson Title: Senior Managing Director

[Signature Page to Patent Termination]

,

PATENT REEL: 059444 FRAME: 0880

## Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents

Patents and Patent Applications

Registration or Application Number	Status	Registration or Application Date	Title	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
Application: 13/599,447 Registration: 8,834,141	ACTIVE	Application: August 30, 2012 Registration: September 16, 2014	IMPRESSION SYSTEM	United States	Orchard Hill Memorial Park, LLC
Application: 13/586,645 Registration: 8,707,526	ACTIVE	Application: August 15, 2012 Registration: April 29, 2014	CONTAINER SYSTEM FOR STORING REMAINS	United States	Orchard Hill Memorial Park, LLC
Application: 201310383487.1 Registration: CN103767053	ACTIVE	Priority Date Based on US Application: August 30, 2012 Application Date: August 29, 2013 Publication Date: May 7, 2014	IMPRESSION SYSTEM	China	Orchard Hill Memorial Park, LLC

**RECORDED: 03/30/2022**